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(] Denver {1 New Haven [ Springfield
] Detroit [ New Orleans ] Tampa k
] El Paso [C1 New York City [ Washington Field i
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RE:

[ SAC, New Rochelle (MRA) ] ASAC, Rapid City (“Mini™) 8/26/77

(Date)

70 SEP 211977

Bu Airtel_6/167/% |
Subject Ckensalt

Retention For appropriate
(] For information ] optional [] action {3 Surep, by :

] The enclosed is for your information. If used in a future report, (] conceal all
sources, [] paraphrase contents.

1 Enclosed are corrected pages from report of SA
dated .

Remarks:  Ehclosed are two copies of 6 documents
approved for disclosure 8/25/77, regarding the
RFK assassination FOIA request. Serxials 1187,
1207 and 1220 were disclosed in thexfirst release
of documents. The pages of these sérials in this
release consist of 3 revised and 10 additional
pages given on appeal of the first release.
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T Enclosed are "’ items.
These iloms are forwanded your office since:
{7381 Jogieal investigation compleled in this Division
%} You were 00 at the timeour case was RUC'.
Enclosures arc described as follows:
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{77 Teletype ‘f\ (1 immediate 71 TOP SECRIST
{3 Facsimile [ Priority 2 SECRET
1% Alrtel {3 Routine [} CONFIDENTIAL

CIEFTO

5 CLEAR

Date 11/16/77

T0: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587) ' .

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) (2) (P)

'ELECTION LAWS (C)

zi, 00: Los Angeles

Enclosed for the Bureau are two copies each of a
letter to Los Angeles Division from the Chief Administrative

. Officer, County of Los Angeles, dated 11/2/77, and FD-302

~of sAA ALFREP C. GREINER, dated 6/7/68.

‘ The Bureau has previously been advised of the

| inguiry by the Los Angeles County Board of Superviscrs

) regarding the assassination of Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY,
I

|

A B

The enclosed FD-302 was extracted from Los Angeles
report of SA AMEDEE O. RICHARDS, JR., dated 6/9/68, regarding
this matter. : :

No ballistics ﬁnvestigation was conducted by
Los Angeles Division and SA GREINER did not know whether or
not the holes depicted in the photographs were actually
bullet holes or not. The photographs were taken two days
after the death of Senator KENNEDY and after investigation
had been conducted by the Los Angeles PD.

It is the opinion of Los Angeles that the Los
Angeles County Chief Administrative Officer should be advised
by the Los Angeles Division, in writing, of essentially the
facts furnished above. Investigator ROBERT H. JACKSON has
a copy of the FD-302 of SA GﬁEINER an the phot caphs.,

Qﬂ&mﬁi é;w‘Kj;gz ‘h"l534qy:35
, . @- Bureau (Enc. ) Audel ¢ /1§T 326 LA L%L

. - Los Angeles ( -3 - 3 [ |

| . JHM/dga DEs: caw p _
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- The Bureau is requested to approve Los Angeles
Division furnishing the above information to the Chief

Administrative Officer of the County of Los Angecles.

o

- 2% L
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o . CHIENADMINISTRATIVE @FFICER
; COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

713 HALL OF ADMINISTRATION / LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90012

£74.5101 . L

November 2, 1977

\RRY L. HUFFORD R ‘ MEMBERS OF THE BOARD
{IEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER EOMUND D. EDEAMAN

-

CHAIRMAN

PETER F, SCHABARUM
KENNETH HAHN
JAMES A, HAYES
BAXTER WARD

Mr. Hal Marshall, Special Agent
Federal Bureau of Investigation
1110 Wilshire Boulevard
Los Angeles, California

Dear Sir:

In the course of an inquiry by the office of the Los Angeles County
Board of Supervisors into certain aspects of the physical evidence

at the Senator Robert F. Kennedy assassination, questions have arisen
concerning certain FBI photographs. These photographs, purportedly
taken by Special Agent Greiner and numbered E-1, E-2, E-3 and E-4,
are captioned "bullet holes". '

<

e i o I )

If these were, in 1abt, suﬁxuo ﬂo*eb, 1t uOd;d be inferied that more
Luanr Oné gun wad riilea in Lhé panty du;;ug <tic assassinaticn.

Mr. Allard Lowenstein, Ambassador to the United Nations, among others,
has maintained that a possibility exists that another assassin was
present. Mr. Lowenstein and other critics of the official version
have referred to the above photographs as representing the official
opinion of the FBI inasmuch as the captions are unequivocal in stating
"pbullet holes".

If the captions had said possible, probable, or apparent bullet holes,
cne could assume that no precise examination had taken place at the
time the photographs were taken. However, the captions would lead
one to believe that a determination had been made by someone with the
requisite knowledge and skills.

The dilemma we are faced with is that the photograph captions are
being used as evidence of the official FBI position in the absence

of any other official stated position.

If more bullets were fired within the pantry than Sirhan Sirhan's *
gun was capable of holding, we should certainly find out who else

was firing. If, in fact, 'the FBI has no evidence that the questioned
holes were builet holes, we should know that so that the air may be
cleared.

-
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" “#Mr. Hal Marshall -2 » November 2, 1977

It is therefore requested that the official position of the FBI
regarding these bullet holes be relayed to this office.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

HARRY L. HUFFORD
Chief Administrative Officer

N

‘;E;%@;/’;//;Q‘,afua
ROBERT H. JACKSON
- Investigator

HLH:RHT: tlg
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s ,,.Ft:bc'RAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGA IO

! .
] . i .

Date ()/.Q/_g)p,

ad 4

FRARS S&AL?ZR&, Assi'tant'ﬁanager of the Avinassacor Hotel,
3L00 Wilshire Boulevard, was contacied to arranze foq"the
photour“phung of the interior andé exterior areas of the hodel
Wwalch were involved directly or indirectly in the skooting of

Ny

Sepator ROSIRT P, ZENIEDY,

' SLAL RS c‘rec bed SAN GRIIRER ana F3I Photog“anhcr

‘ RICHARD FEREAEDEZ to the fhoascy Ballroon irn which he said
Scnator "ZTﬁigy h“d made his v;cto“y speccn d ring the ecrly
no”nlng,of June 5, 1968, following the California State

Primary Zlection.

.

I q-‘)y‘, o

STALPERS sald that following Senator XEBIDY's spoeech

Lrom tic sacwue”" platlorm in front of the sbtage area of the
Bubassy R 13~ﬁom, t he Senator nade his oxit through the
stage area, After 1e“v;ng the staze through double doors

*at The rear, he nade 2 turn to the risght in a corricdor whic
leads to uqe serving witchen arca. STALFIRS advisced that he
¢id not persocnally witness the route of exit ociné used by
Senator Ksﬁh;“Y, but he learned the cebzils of senc, he salidq,
Zrow talking to several obher employees who were there.

;.'J‘

» TAIIATINTA PINNANTY

STALZERS directed 334 SRIINER &nd Thobosrapher FLRNANDEZ
i O'v’\}l' the soblrve ared Waere Denabore SolmoDY IAs:'.J, weLin

irrsediately prior to the shooting and the “oute talken by hin

) to the point where he was hit, STALPERS also provided

\\- copics. of the floor plans of the hobel's dobby and Casino

\ Floors; the Iwbassy 2gllroom being located on the Lobby

‘Floor 10vel, and the Anbassador ”allroom on the Casino lcvel.
He polnbed out that the Senabor [IILEDY party was utilizing
votn the' Embassy and imbassador ZTallrooms.

v e

5/ 3 o ~ I TAY 3
- on 8/1/65 at 208 Anzeles, California  pile #. 50- L 56
‘(' P Riiah)o ha o .";"-,--,.7"" . /. ;{ / f\
by Qe ilac E“s:nx:l ‘C. R Date dictated 0/-. /\)J

This document contains neither recomaendations nor conclusrons of the FUI, It is the property of the F31 aad is loaned lo
yowr agency; it and its contents are not to be distzibuted owiside your agency.

RS - 2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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rertinent portions of the floor plans furnished by
AHS STALPUR have been reproduced and. copies precede’
acq pnotOHraph waich was ta k@n. Zach copy of the Tloor
cplan shouws oy means of a d&ir onal arrow where the ,
picture was teken. Addl t;onwlﬁy cne areca covered dy the
photosra nh nas veen marked in dlue line showing general
_area of view Taken.

rollouing the photozrapn ;s a chart whicn shows the
speakers nlac*oru, staze area, nallway and vestioule which
leads ©o the kitchen serving aroa in which Senator &LK’“DI g
was shot. The scale of this chart is approxiuctely i% inch
,ropx’escnt*..b 20 feet. The x marks snpown on the chart show
Jocations uvhere individuals were shot., The x mark in front’

= . ez S ——— > e
e T - - L T L LR VS C e S oo et A

of the dce machins

Senator

o Y

X\.L.«hl el

repsriedly represents the ares znere

S0Y had fallen after veing shob.

45
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4 describtion or the photographs baken and vwnich Tollow
is as follous:

Al

- .

A2
A-3

Al

-

Cutside view looking south shouing Far east end |
of the Embassy Ballroom (Ooen fire cdoor) and the
west cnd of the Amdassador Ballroon woich 1s one
floor delouw (Closed fire doors). .

A close up vicw ol area descrived in A-) aobove.

Outside view baken from rool of Soulcvard Room
looiting ‘touards southcast which shous open Tire
door of the mmvasgssy Ballroon. This lfire door is
locabed at the Ler northwest corner of the
mabassy 3allroom.

.

ot

Quiside view taken Irom roof of Anpassador
3zllroom looking towazds northeast and showing

~fire door of BEmbassy ballroorn Gescrived in

A=3 aoove, ) ‘

Cutside view looking dGirectly north showing flirs
escape steps ané doors of the Ambassador 2allroom.

Fire escope steps leading upwards from tae Lire

aoors lsad to southuwest corner {ire door of

Irbassy 3allroom.

Outside view taken from roof of Sunset Roon
looking btowards northeast and showndng Tire Goors
and steps of the soubhwost corner of the Embassy

Bz211lroon waich Lead Gown to Tire door of the -

Arioassador Sallroon and Then douwn to the street
level.

Sanme view of above, area dul ghowing portion of
fire door of Amdassador 2sllroon in far Jelt
corner of photozgrapn. .

Cutside vieu baken Lrom roof of Amdbassador .
Baliroom looking north and on sare level of

Suoassy Haliroom. Location is just west of
southviest Tire doors of iutoassy Ballroon. The
stairs on roof lead to area as scen in
photograpis 4-3 and A-lt. Ct

. . -1‘6--

ot -
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B-1 Interior view of Embassy Ballroom looking .
from southvest corner to the cencer speaker
platform areca.

B-2 Interior view of Enbasuy Ballrocﬂ Jookmng
in northerly dircction to speaker's platform
area. The spcakert!s platform was erected
in front of 'the stage area shown in photo.

B-3 TInterior view of Embassy Ballroom looking
from southeast cornexr towards speaker's platform
area.

B-4 Interior view of FEmbassy Ballroom looking from
speaker'!s platform area to southwest corner of
room and open fire door.

B-5 Close up view of areca 6éscribed;in B-4 above.

. C-1 JInterior vicw of hallway which is located

- directly behind stag and speaker‘s platform
arca. View taken ghoews doorgs at rear of stage
“and in ihe disi;anée aye ¢ivsed Qours Jv..c.&.f.ug*;
to serving kKitchen area.

* G-2  Close up view of doorway leading into kitchen
serving arcs.-

D-1. Interior view of kitchen serving area taken
from far eastern end and looking towards the
south showing doorway which leads to rest
rooms and main entrance to Eabassy Ballxoom.

D-2 Interior view of kitchen serving arca taken
e from far ecastern wall and looking west towards
doors which Senator KEHNNEDY reporcedly had
entered.

D-3 Interior view of area describcd'above‘in D-2
but slightly more in a westerly direction.

D-I Interior vieuv of kitchen serving area taken
Lfrom the approximate location at which
Senator KERHEDY was shot. Photograph shows
ice machines to the left and the doorvay
leading into avea frem hallway behind stage
and speaXker's platforn.

* LY E
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D-5

&
i

Interiox view of kitchen éerving area looking

south showing Jice machines. The X marks on
£loox report ed)y show locations in which the
injured came to rest. The X shoun on floor to
far left reportedly is the location that
Senatoxr KENREDY had fallen after being shot.

View taken inside kitchen serving arca showing
dooxrway arca leading into kitchen from the
stage area. In lower right cornexr ithe photo
shows two bullet holes which are circled. The
portxon of the panel missing also reporcealy
contained a bullet.

A ¢lose up view of the two bullev holes of
area described above.

Close up view of two bullet holes which is

located in center door frame inside kitchen
serving area and looking towards <direction

of back of stage arca.

Close uvp view of upper hinge on door leading
in%o kitchen area from back of stage area.

View shows repoxted location of another bullet
mark which struck hinge.

Interior view behind stage and speakers platform
area 1ook1n".;n wescerly direction and showing
entrance to stairway which leads down to the
Casino level and the Ambassador Ballroonm.

View taken from Casino Level ox Ambassador
Ballroom Tloor level showing base of stairway
which leads vp to Embassy Ballxoom.

View taken from Ambassador Ballroom f{loox level
in a northuestexrly dircction which shows fire
doors leading to fire stairs shoun in photos
A-1 and A-2.

Viecu taken from Ambassador Ballroom floor level
showing foyer area south of entrance to the
Ambassadoy RBallroom which lcads to fire dcors
shoun in photographs A-5 and A-7. .

Close up view-of photographed area described in
G-1 above.

-
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- Mr.
- Mr.
- Mr.

-Mro

- Mr.
To:

Moorxe
Ingram
O'Brien

11/30/77

Shaffer
Boynton

Ll o

SAC, Los Angeles (62-156)

- Mr. Kelleher

?mm:mig__iiector, FBI (62-587)

T —

N AT )
~LICTION LAWS (C)

A “00: -LOS ANGELES
3 \

ReLAairtel to the Burxeau 11/16/77. '

Enclosed for Los Angeles are the original and one
copy of a self-explanatory LHM dated as above and; captioned,
"Investigation Concexning the Assassination of Senator
Robert F. Kennedy, June 5, 1968, Ios Angeles,-California.”

i

Los Angeles should furnish the original englosure
to the Office of the Chief Administrative Officer, Tounty
of Los Angeles, as the official position of the FBI relative
to questions raised by referenced correspondence.

BEnclosures - 2
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Poublic Affs, OFL ..

Tolephone Rm. e

Directors Sec"y o

SR S
. ® ® . 4
Dl ’ 1 - Mr. Moore
1 - Mr. Ingram
. 1l - Mr. O'Brien
1l - Mr. Shaffer-
1 - Mr. Boynton
1 - Mr., Kelleher

November 30, 1977

INVESTIGATION CONCERNING THE
ASSASSINATION OF

SENATOR ROBERT F. KENNEDY
JUNE 5, 1968

IO0S ANGELES, CALIFORNIA

On June 7, 1968, crime~scene photographs depicting
the area of the Ambassador Hotel in which Senator Robert F.
Kennedy was shot were taken by an FBI photographer with the
aid of a Special Agent. A photographic log was maintained
as paxt of the crime-gscene record. The use of the terms
*bullet holes" and "bullet mark" in the photographic log
to describe the photographs marked E-1, B~2, E-3, and E-4
was for the convenlence of the photographic team in
recoxding information as reported to them. Nelthexr the
photographs nor the photographic log wexe ever purported to
be a ballistics report and as such are not intended to be
demonstrative evidence of the existence of bullet holes.

The FBI conducted no ballistics examinations in
this investigation.

SEE NOTE PAGE 2

This docuwent contains neither
recomrendations nor conclusions of
the FBI. It :is the property of

the FBI and is loaned to your agency$
it and its contents are not to be
distributed outside your agency.

cowosiEd O ~587) -3 l,%l\
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INVESTIGATION CONCERNING THE

ASSASSINATION OFISENATOR ROBERT F. KENNEDY

H

_NOTE: By Los Angeles airtel to the Bureau 11/16/77, under
“Kensalt caption, Los Angeles advised that a written request
dated 11/2/77 had been received from the Chief Administrative
Officer, County of Los Angeles, California, xequesting that
‘the official position of ‘the FBI be clarified as to whethex' .

bullet holes were or were not photographed by Agents of ‘the

.Los Angeles Office during the taking of crime-scene photographs
two. days following the assassination of Senator Kennedy.

The request was made because the photographic log
indicated certain photographs taken at the crime scene
depicted "bullet holes™ and/or a "bullet mark." Various
news agencies and interested. groups have .insisted to local
authorities at Los Angeles that such a description in ‘the
‘photographic log indicated that it was the official position
of. the FBI that bullet holes were found in the walls at the
crime scene located in such a manner as to lend credibility
to the presence of a second weapon involved .in the _
assassination of Senator Kennedy. , Instant LHM serves to
clarify the official Bureau position regardlng this matter
for the County of Los Angeles where venue :in this matter lies.
A review of Kensalt file xeveals that no ballistics ‘tests
were conducted by the Bureau in this matter.

4, ¥ ' x 5

M ¥

APPROVED: ., Al Tates) Z.-js! ?a:-‘
’ ’ ’ Crim ey y  Fiwm 4

T i B

Directa¥ oo

T E AS“@ " r‘ﬁ"==—_-_-*~;=—‘—--~u—=
v Len A3 L —
; Tep. AD aVe e
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’f:," by B ’ FBI ? .
TRANSMIT VIA: ¥ ) RECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:

. X

<

0 Teletype . 1 Immediate {ZJ TOP SECRET

) Facsimile [ Priority () SECRET

[X) AIRTEL : ) Routine {3 CONFIDENTIAL
UNCLAS EFTO
{7 UNCLAS

Pate _10=3-78
To: Director, FBI ATTENTION:

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION
7] CIVIL RIGHTS SECTION
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Summary of Complaint: TOMMY WALLACE, Assistant Warden
Department of Corrections, Walker Correctional Institute,
advised that inmate HUBERT T. MULLINS had some information
concerning a gun possibly used in the assassination of
Senator KENNEDY. MULLINS, inmate, Georgia Department

of Corrections, advised that after the assassination

of Senator KENNEDY, MULLINS had read bulletins pertaining
to a FNU CEASAR, JIM YOGER, and DAVID SLOAN. CEASAR

and YOGER were re 1 uestioned about a .22 caliber
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AT 89-NEW

pistol on a .38 frame, SN V130332. CEASAR reportedly
had sold the gun to YOGER, with YOGER reportedly having
had the gun stolen from him by a DAVID SLOAN. Through
contacts with other individuals and other inquiries,
MULLINS became acquainted with a BRUCE MC BRYAR, when
both were in jail in Dalton, Ga. MULLINS determined
MC BRYAR knew a (FNU) SLOAN, and that the MC BRYAR did

t'.,.N() ,

own a .22 caliber pistol on a .38 frame. Through conversation,

MC BRYAR indicated that he might have the gun being sought
by the authorities, in connection with the assassination.
MC BRYAR's gun was reportedly a small serial number weapon
and through conversations with MC BRYAR, MULLINS learned
the gun, along with three or four other guns was reportedly
buried on Lookout Mountain, Georgia.

BRUCE BYRD MC BRYAR, Inmate, Georgia DOC, advised
MULLINS had told MC BRYAR of the search for the .22 caliber
pistol on a .38 frame, and "thought he might of had this
gun", however, the gun owned by MC BRYAR was an H&R, and
was stolen from MC BRYAR's father's pickup. MC BRYAR
denied knowing (FNU) CEASAR, DAVID SLOAN, or YOGER in
connection with this matter. He also advised he does
not have any guns buried and had not told MULLINS of
any buried guns. ’ ‘

Atlanta is not in possession or receipt of
any background concerning the assassination of Senator
KENNEDY and it is unknown by the Atlanta office if the
enclosed information is of any significance or value.

No further action being taken by this office
UACB. -

-2 -
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Atlanta, Georgia

In Reply, Please Refer to

File No. October 3, 1978

b SIRHAN SIRHAN;
SENATOR ROBERT F. KENNEDY -
VICTIM (DECEASED)
ASSAULT OF FEDERAL OFFICER

On August 29, 1978 and September 7, 1978,
respectively, Hubert T. Mullins and Bruce Byrd McBryar,
inmates, Georgia Department of Corrections, voluntarily
furnished the following :information to SA J. Wayne
Sturdivan.

This document contains neither recommendations nor
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI
and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are
not to be distributed outside your_agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Dateof transeription 9/7/78

HUBERT T. MULLINS, Inmate Number EF112921, Georgia
Department of Corrections, Walker Correctional Institution,
was advised of the identity of the interviewing Agent and
that he was being contacted concerning a revolver possibly
used in the assassination of Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY.
MULLINS advised as follows:

After the assassination of Senator KENNEDY in
California, he had read some bulletins while in San Antonio,
Texas, in 1975. These bulletins pertained to individuals
by the names of CEASAR, JIM YOGER, and DAVID SLOAN (phonetic).
CEASAR was reportedly a security guard at the hotel where
KENNEDY was killed, and was also reportedly in the area ‘
when KENNEDY was killed. CEASAR was questioned at a preliminary
hearing as to whether he, CEASAR, owned a .22 caliber pistol,
and CEASAR said that he did, but had sold this pistol to
JIM YOGER prior to the KENNEDY assassination. YOGER was
traced to Blue Mountain, Arkansas, and produced a receipt
wherein he had bought the gun. MULLINS advised, however,
the date of the receipt was actually six or eight months
later than when CEASAR claimed he had sold it.

MULLINS advised HANK ARRIPATO, from Dunbar, West
Virginia, told MULLINS an individual by the name of DAVID
SLLOAN had broken into JIM YOGER's house in Arkansas and
had stolen several guns. °*

MULLINS advised that according to a bulletin,
a $10,000 reward had been offered for the recovery of the
gun used in the KENNEDY assassination.

In January, 1975, MULLINS left West Virginia,
and went to Montgomery, Alabama, trying to f£ind DAVID SLOAN,
to see if the gun SLOAN had stolen was actually the one
used in the KENNEDY assassination. He found out that SLOAN
had been locked up in the jail at Dalton, Georgia, in 1975.
MULLINS then went to San Antonio, Texas, and returned to
Dalton, Georgia, in August, 1977, where he then met BRUCE
McBRYAR, who was also in jail. MULLINS related to McBRYAR
about his search for the .22 caliber pistol, and McBRYAR

Investigation on

by

8/29/78 o Rock Springs, Georgia AT 89-

Fue #

SA J. WAYNE STURDIVAN  :1jg 9/1/78

Date gictated

f
This document Lontaing neither retommendations 0oF Conclusions of the £81. it is the property of the F81'and is loaned 1o your agency; -
it and its conténts are Ot to be distributéd outside your agency, '
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AT 89-

claimed that he, McBRYAR, had a low serial number .22 caliber
pistol on a .38 frame and that McBRYAR had got this pistol
from a BARNEY WINTHALL (phonetic). McBRYAR claimed he had
buried this pistol with three or four other guns on a place
about four miles from place on Lookout Mountain, Georgia.

MULLINS advised he gave McBRYAR the serial number
and, description of the gun allegedly involved in the KENNEDY
assassination, and McBRYAR became nervous and said that
this might possibly be the gun MULLINS was looking for.

MULLINS advised the serial number of the pistol being sought -
was V130332, and that he had seen pictures of the gun and

this serial number on the bulletins, and this is the same
serial number ‘that was on the receipt that YOGER had reportedly
bought from CEASAR.

MULLINS advised that DAVID SLOAN is in the State =

Penitentiary at Montgomery, Alabama; CEASAR is still in -~
Los Angeles, California, working for Lotkheed Aircraft, S
and YOGER was last known to be in Blue Mountain, Arkansas. |
ARRIPATO is believed to be in prison in West Virginia for " #
murder, and BRUCE McBRYAR s serving tine in Georgia at N
Colony Farm. - TN

, MULLINS advised that he cannot connect WINTHALL :
and SLOAN, but he does know that McBRYAR knew that WINTHALL
knew a buddy by the first name of DAVID, and either . knew
SLOAN or knew of him.

WINTHALL, BARNES, McBRYAR, and a TOMMY PRATER
were all involved in a -robbery in Dalton, Georgia, and WINTHAEL
died about one and one-half years ago. ';f

ARRIPATO was the boyfriend of an ELLIE SELMEN, ’!
also from Dunbar, West Virginia. Her father's name is HOLSTEAD,
and Mr. HOLSTEAD lives on 8th Street in Dunbar. /

MULLINS advised the above is information he has ‘}3
gathered from reading the bulletins and through his contact ™
with some of these people, and from putting this information
“together, he feels this may be the pistol being sought for s
the KENNEDY assassination. "

' MULLINS advised that McBRYAR had given him the
following information as to the location of the buried guns:

2025 RELEASE &&R E.O. 14176



296~ north byinorthwest.
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6o four miles past McBRYAR's driveway on Route 4,

of the road are culbert markers, two steel posts with reflectors;
just beyonq, on the_right side is an old logging road that

goes about 290-295~ north by northwest; go about 100 yards.

and the road turns to thg north. When you get to 05, due '
north, stop and face 270~ west; go 100 yards at 270" and

find a poplar) tree. Put your back to the tree and face’

o Between 80-100 yards is a second
poplar tree. :On the 270" side of the tree, put your right
hand on the tree, and about 6" out, is where the guns are
buried about 2! deep.

'Lookout.Mogntain, Georgia, west by southwest; on both sides

MULLINS advised that last week, BUTCH BARNES had
told him, MULLI{NS, that McBRYAR also had a coin collection
worth $80,000 "huried under his house; however, MULLINS
believes that 4f McBRYAR has a coin collection and the guns
that these woyld be buried together.

] .

A
4‘{?

-
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

9/18/178
Date of transtription .
BRUCE BYRD McBRYAR, Inmate Number E110726, .

Georgia Department of Corrections, was contacted at the
Colony Farm Institution, Hardwick, Georgia, advised of
the identity of the interviewing Agent, and that he was

! being contacted concerning a revolver possibly used in
the assassination of Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY. MCBRYAR
advised as follows:

-He first met HUBERT T. MULLINS in Septenmber,
1977, while in jail at Whitfield County, Georgia. They
were both confined for two or three weeks. MULLINS had
a book on ‘the ROBERT KENNEDY assassination, and the book
told of a reward for the gun used. in that assassination,
and McBRYAR advised he had a gun like the one described
and thought this might be that gun. McBRYAR believes
the gun described was an H&R; however, his gun was a
Smith and Wesson, .22 caliber on a .38 frame. MCBRYAR
claimed he had owned this gun for two or three years.
This gun of McBRYAR's was stolen from under the seat
of his father's plckup while McBRYAR was in the Whitfield
County Jail.

MCBRYAR advised he had told MULLINS about a
kid finding some old Army guns and bayonets being found
buried in a small .cave on Lookout Mountain years ago,
but McBRYAR denied he told MULLINS of having any guns
buried. He did tell MULLINS he had -a .22 caliber on

a .38 frame, but this is the gun stolen from the pickup,
owned by his father.

' McBRXAR advised he does not know DAVID SLOAN,
JIM YOGER, or HANK ARRIPATO. E

MCBRYAR advised he did live on Route 4, Garden ‘
Road, that is on the side of Tookout Mountain, but he
moved from there in about July, 1977, and his residence
is now at 10 Rose Circle, Tiftonia, an area of Chattanooga,
Tennessee. He added that the house on Garden Road was
on the left side of the road, and the road does not go
four miles past his house. McCBRYAR may have told MULLINS
where he, McBRYAR lived, but did not give MULLINS any
directions on Lookout Mountain as. to where ssome guns

PTG b O RTINS T SO
were u&&vgcu.‘ruugkcuo

Investigation on 9/7/78 " Hardwick, Georgia _ ... 89-

"

by SA Jo "’AYNE STURDIVAN :l-iq néte gictated ﬂ9/12/78

This document contamgneither recormeendations nor conclusions of the F81, It is the p(ope(ty of the ¥81 and is loaned to your agency;
4T 3rd its Contents are not Lo be distribufed outside your agency.
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MCBRYAR could not remember from whom he had bought
the .22 caliber on a .38 frame Smith and Wesson revolver.
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FBI _
Date: 12/7/78

‘Transmit the following in .

(Type in plaiﬁtext or ¢ode)

o AIRTEL
B — [Precedence)
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM: SA VEGAS (62-610)

SUBJE CkENSALT

. or the information of the Bureau, on the morning
of 12/7/78, by prior arrangement, ASAC JAMES E, DECKER and
Supervisor CHARLES THOMAS, JR., met with ED BECKER, a resident
of Las Vegas since 1953, He is characterized as a write
who has also done investigative reporting and writing ) |
the past, He stated that he is represented by a law rm A,
in Washington, D, C.i; and he did né6t desire to disclose

the identity of the firm or the specific attorney who represents
hin,

Mr. BECKER stated that beginning approximately
two months ago he has on a fairly frequent basis been tele-
phonically contacted in Las Vegas by one MIKE EWING (phonetic),
who is an attorney with the House Committee investigating

the assassination of former ;President KENNEDY ..
RECY 52— S& 7’/%

\ -Ii?

By way of background,lrd. BECKER advised that

some time in 1963 while he was acting in some type of undercover
role and also vice president of the Allied Chemical Corporation
in, New Orleans and working on the BILLE SOL ESTES case, he
met-CARLOS MARCELLO through CARL RAPPOLA (phonetic). According
to Mr, BECKER, RAPPOLA was some type of an acquaintance

of CARLOS MARCELLO and BECKER was entertained by MARCELLO, ..___
at the ranch of MARCELLO and other places over an unspecified
period of time, At some point during this acquaintangg, JAN 5 197
in 1963 with MARCELLO, a statement was made by MARCELLO

in the presence of BECKER, RAPPOLA and an-individual descrihed. ..
as "the Barber'", MARCELLO stated, "Don't worry about that

little BOBBY son of a bitch, he's going to be takeh care

of." \ ¢94f
(2 Bureau | Sit~ D/A’é 2-

l-Las Vegas
JED/skh
3

g
S ~

(<)

Sent ... =M Per

GPO 1 1975 O » $90-992
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As best as Mr, BECKER could recall, approximately
three to four days after he left New Orleans and returned
to Los Angeles, which was his home at that time, he was
contacted by Special Agents of the FBI in Los Angeles concerning
his associatdion with CARLOS MARCELLO, According to Mr,
BECKER, he cooperated with the Agents and explained how
‘he met MARCELLO and what his association with him was.

Mr. BECKER continued that the apparent continuing
purpose of EWING calling Mr, BECKER is to attempt to persuade
him to furnish a deposition or possibly even testify before
the House Committee as to the statement made by CARLOS
MARCELLO as referred to above. He feels that this is an
effort by EWING to turn BECKER against the FBI through
his testimony to show that no follow-up investigation was '
conducted by the FBI concerning the statement made by MARCELLO
concerning the KENNEDYs. Mr., BECKER is also concerned that
in the event he 1s subpoenaed to testify, that his life
could be in jeopardy by testifying about the statement made
by MARCELLO, Mr, BECKER is not aware of what testimony
has been provdded by other witnesses before this committee.

‘Mr. BECKER assured ‘the interviewing Agents that
he 4s and always has been totally pro-Bureau and because
of his concerns about the motives of EWING, has brought
him to furnish this information to ‘the FBI.

He indicated that he would keep in touch with -the
Bureau to advise of any further contacts by EWING or any
other developments with regard to possible testimony before
‘the House Committee,

s During this contact with Mr. BECKER, he stated
that the information that he related above is set forth
in the book '"The Grim Reapers', Subsequently, a review
of pages 157, 158 and 159 of this book by the las Vegas
Division sets forth the chain of events leading up to -the
above quoted statement,

Las Vegas Division ‘indices do not contain any
reference to Mr, ED BECKER,

The Bureau will be kept advised of any further
information received from Mr. BECKER, x ’

2
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUS’CE ’ .

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to ' Mcmphis, Tennessee
File No. _ October 12, 1978

RE:  INFORMATION FURNISHED BY KOB.L ITFICR,
ATIORNEY, EEWMITAGE, TENNESSEL, CN
OCTCBER 2, 1078, RECARDING FORNLR
PRESIDENT JOHN F. KINNEDY AND TORMER
ATTSRNEY GENEZRAL ROBLRT ¥. KENWEDY

By letter dated August 24, 1978, - Anthony -A. Laphan,
General Counsel, Central Intelligence Agency (CIA), Viaghington,
D. C., furnished Harold C. Swanson, Special Agent in Chaxge,
Tederal Burcau of Investigation, Knoxville, Teniaessce, the
followving infoxmation:

On September 1, 1978, Mr. Nobel Peppex, an attorncy -,

with the law firym, .Pepper and Hayes, 5181 Lebanon Road,
Hormitage, Tenncssee, called CIA Headquaxters requesting 2
meeting with a represcentative of the CIA to discuss dAnfor-
nation concerning the assassination of an alleged CIA agent
4in connection with the Warren Commicsion's dinvestigation.

on Octobexr 2, 1978, Mr. Nobel Fepper furnished the
following information to a Special Agent of the Fedexal Burcau
of Investigation at Nashville, Tenncessce:

This documcnt contains neither rccormmcndations nox conclusions
of the ¥BI. .Yt is the property of the FBXI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents arve not to be distributed
outside your agency.
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-y Qate of traascription

Mr. NOBEL PEPPER, Attorney, Pepper and Hayes,
5181 Lebanon Road, Hermitage, Tennessec, telephone number
‘ 615-758-0425, furnished the following information:

?§§ PEPPER has a client that has "bad character" and

e is a "criminal type". The client is not onc to talk needlessly
- ' and he believes the client to be truthful, He believes his

— client could "kill in a minute", and if the client said he

were going to kill PEPPER, PEPPER would believe him, PEPPER
stated he could in no way identify his client due to attorney/
client privilege and because of the confidential relationship
between he and his client, He did say his client's age is

. in the 50s,

‘% r*

é&: . Approximately two months ago, he cannot remesber

RN the date,‘he was in conversation with his client about attoiney
T fees owed by the client to PEPPER. PEPPER was concerned about

receiving fees owed him, and in conversation the client
mentioned he may receive some money from a letter that wnay

be sold to cx-Scnator of Tennessee WILLIAM BROCK. The client
then told PEPPER ‘the following story:

The client told PEPPER an ex-CIA Agent had gotten

YN in trouble and was in prison., While in prison, he wrote his
i wife a lengthy letter detailing unfavorable inforaation
- concerning former President of the United States JACK IIINNEDY a
nlﬁ his brother BOBBY KENNEDY. He stated this letter reportedly

i

had nothing to do with the assassination of either of the
two men, but was unfavorable in that it contained inforaaticn
of "alleged excesses of the XKENNEDYs"., The client told
gl him the letter would be "a skeleton :in the closet of tne
' KENNEDYs" and would be similar to the Watergate scandal.
; He stated the letter would document things that the KENNEDYs
had done not generally known. The client stated the ex-CIA
Agent died while in prison and hinted theCIA may have killed
the inmate. The wife allegedly had placed the letter in a
safe, but somehow entertdiner in Nashville JERRY REFED, and
his friend, a_promoter named BOATWRIGHT, and possibly
‘ ‘PEPPER's client obtained theé letter.

b ' PEPPER stated the client indicated JERRY REED and
:-.*v*"wj‘
e »
T 10/2/78 Nashville, Tennessece Memphis 66-2197
"""“' tnvestigation on e 38 File &
! 3
‘ SA DONALD L. KING:sle 2 10/2/78
: by Qate digtated
i -~
..‘3:" This document contains neither recommendations nor conciusions of the FBI, 1015 the property of the FB1 and 15 103000 10 YOur agency:
ke it and its contents are not to Be distributed outside your agency, )
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BOATWRIGHT have been in contact with ex-Senator BROCK in

—) an attempt to sell him the letter. PEPPER stated he did
Ao not know if BROCK was interested or not, but there was

S an dimplication by the client that BROCK was interested.
Y It was his belief the client told hin this to let him know
- he may be receiving money owed by the client,

PEPPER stated his memoxry of the details of the
interview with his client are not clecar. He was mainly
concerncd about being paid at the time and due to passage of

o time, he could not rcmember the details. He knew of no way
~;§ to identify ‘the ex-CIA Agent or wife, He again stated he
eH heard nothing to suggest any information in i letter contained
e assassination information concerning ‘the XENNEDYs, He did
- not know how or if his client was involved in the selling of

: the letter to ex-Senator BROCK, but the client did indicate

i he may receive somc money from this., The letter was allegedly

; written in prison prir to the inmate's death, and allegedly

! JERRY REED and the promoter named BOATWRIGHT have the lectter.
”: PEPPER stated he telephoned -the CIA in Washington, D.¢

o concerning this matter, but -they apparently were not intexrested

e He stated his purpose in advising the CIA orxr the ¥BI was purcly
- ‘to pass on information that may or may not be helpful. He
CoAq personally liked the KENNEDYs and would not like to sce a
| scandal printed in the newspapers. He again emphasized he
., did not want to be embarrassed by his passing on information,
and stated it was necessary for him to maintain his confidentia’
relationship with his client and not divulge the client's nawue.
He believes the letter allegedly held by JERRY REED and BOATWRI
could possibly damage the reputation of the XENNEDYs, He is
not sure his client is involved, and it is possible that cither
BOATWRIGHT or REED may owe the client money and may intend to
\ pay him money owed when they sell the letter.
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UNITED STATES UQVERI\MENT ‘

Memorandum

: Assistant Attorney General DATE: QOctober 19, 1978

Criminal Division

o ATTENTION: MR. ROBERT L. XE
. Director. FBI (62-3°382, BERT L. KEUCH

HOUSE SELECT COMMITTEL ON ASSASSINATIONS
U. S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES (HSCA)

Reference is made to mexorandun dated

(your file ).
TWO copieq Of terheadg riemorandnun

T d N
dated gf);lﬁﬁp}c‘loae one::z}:t!y'nﬁ't { Aemmqsec

A. [ This covers the preliminary investigation and no further action concerning

a full investigsation will be taken by this Bureau unless the Department so directs.

B. [O) The investigation is continuing and you will be fornished copies of

“reports as they are received.

C. [0 The investigation requested by you bas now been completed. Unless
advised to the contrary no further inquiries will be made by this Bureau.

D. ] Pursuant to instructions issued by the Department, no investigation will
be conducted in this matter unless specifically directed by the Department.

E. [ Please advise whether you desire any further investigation.

F. {3 This is submitted for your information and you will be edvised of further
developments.

G. 5 This is submitted for your information and no further investigation will
be conducted unless specificelly requested by the Departzent.

H. {3 Thie covers the receipt of a conplaint and po further action will be
taken by this Bureav unless the Depariment so directs.

ne. (2) SEL NOTE PAGE TWO. . .
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HOUSE "SELECT COMMITTEE ON ASSASSINATIONS

U. S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES (HSCA)

NOTE: The enclosed letterhead memorandum has been furnished
arc requested to furnish 2

' by our Memphis Division. You
copy to the HSCA 1f deemed appropriate.
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! PRESS RELEASE
I
FREE SIRHAN
{
E Slrhan Slrhan hlz Patncs Hearst, a victim of the U.S. intelligence apparatus! Both were
] S!N s g/..; AR ﬁ .S/R hf)f/ ﬁ',/).
programmed and used by the’covert forces that have subverted and control our nation.
‘ The Free Sirhan Committee calls a press conference to inform and enlist the public in this
ﬁ campaign to restore civilian control to the land.
The Free Sirhan Committee will present to the media official police evidence of more than
e
\ one gun in that pantry; statements by former F.B.l. agents and eye witnesses that will demoli
’ once and for all time the official cover-up of the conspiracy murder of R.F.K. and thei}far "e-ut)
' of Sirhan Sirhan. -
The over-flow from Watergate flushed away the President and all his men. The tlood gr’n 1
* Ambasadorgate will sweep away an army of subverts and conspirators to the sea and the sharks. l‘
10 00 A.M., Oct. 11, 1979. The Greater Los Angeles Press Club. 600 North Vermont Ave.,
Los Angeles, Calif. | .. *.g, REC-9 é 0.2 587 / 3 y {/ !
The Free Sirhan Committee, 6381 HollYWc-) Bivd., Suite 207 Los Ange es, .CA 900
Phone: (213) 462-2397. -
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The Commonwealth of Massachusett

&
-apget™

et North Dar{mouth. Massachusetts 02747

- College of Arts and Sciences
Political Science Department

; e GRS '
D m ﬁﬁMW February 6, 1985

Hon. William H. Webster, D;;Bctor
Federal Bureau of Investigation.

,_../ Dear Mr. Webster: Q SO"J t

As a scholar whoseé primary field of teaching and publication
}J.S the study of American political assassinations, I am very con-
‘ cerned about the historical and criminal justice implications of’
data contained in the Bureau’s FOIA-released material dealing
with ‘the assassination of Senatox Robert F. Kennedy.

In the section of released documents entitled "Charts and
Photographs Showing Layout of the Ambassador Hotel Area Where
Shooting Occurred," there is a reference to "bullet holes™ in the
doorway axea of the pantry where the Senator was shot (p. 48).
Because of the related evidence concerning the elght bullets ffl
by Sirhan’s gun (two recovered from the Senator’s body,\f;Ve

ipantry doorway appears to suggest that_there were more bfxlle
ifired than could be accounted for by Sirhan’s gun.

Given the fact that the 3,775 pages and 39 photographs of
Bureau-released material indicate a serious EBI.investigation
into physical evidence at the crime scene as well as witness
intexviews, I request your assistance in .resolving this cx 1a1

evidentiary problem. (p gﬂsgq s /
ch yo

I would appreciate any information or other data w
can provide concerning these additional "bullet holes” (as well
as any apparent or reported bullet holes and/or marxks), in addi-
tion to any information or data concerning tests, analyses, or
investigation conducted by the Bureau relevant to resolving what
' lappears to be a fundamental evidentiary conflict. I would also
like to know the FBI’s cuxrent judgment concerning the number of
bullets and bullet holes in the dooxrs, door jambs and walls
adijacent to the locatrion of the shooting.

i

R . . .
Thank you for your cooperation in ‘this matter.

7 S : Sincerely, "
W A B TR

~ Philip ‘H.. Melanson
)@/ Professor and Dept. Head
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February 27, 1985

4\ )!
Professor Philip Kfﬁﬁgzzgson
Political-Science-pPepartment..
College of Arts and Sciences

North Dartmouth, .ijassachusetts ..02747

Dear Professor ielanson: 2;9)2;6317 Qfa,lis

Your letter of Februarywsmtela;ing tq_the-xnvestigation
of the assassination of Senator Robert P. Kennedy has been
referred to this office for reply. I appreciate the concexrn
that prompted you to write.

A seaxch of the ¥BI file on this case discloses -that
questions similar to those included in your letter have been
previously brought to the FBI's attention, and the following o
comments wexe prepared in response to them:

On June 7, 1968, crime-scene photographs depicting -
the area of the Ampassador Hotel in which Senator Robert F.
Xennedy was shot were taken by an ¥FBI photographexr with the
aid of a Spegcial Agent. A photographic log was paintained as
part of the crime-scene record. The use of the inclusive
terns "bullet holes” and "bullet mark™ in the photographic
log to describe the photographs rarked BE-1l, E~2, E-3, and BE-4
was primarxily for the convenience of the photographic team in
recording information. Neither the photographic log nor‘the o

o

photographs were ever purported to be a ballistics rxeport and™ ‘
as such were not intended to be demonstrative evidence of’Eh - '
existence of bullet holes. /* T

The FBI conducted no ballistics cxaminatxons in this \‘
investigation. M |

Also, a firearms expert from the FBI Laboratory was a
nember of a special seven~ran panel of firearxms experts called
by Los Angeles Superior Court Judge Robert A. Wenke in September,
1975, to review the firearms evidence from the Robert F. Kennnedy 1

1 - Mr. W. Baker =~ Enclosureb$7 j’ — 3}5 g) ‘
1l - Mr. Monxoe = Enclosure & ’"5 X 7 <

; (Attn: Mr. Laughland)
1 - Mr. T. Baker - Enclosure

18 .; (8BE NOTE PAGE IWO)
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Professoxr Philip H. Helanson - " 3i

o
Folt

assassination, The pancl nerbors, workiag independently, examined
all of tha firecarxrms evidence available in this investigation -and
unanirously concluded that there was no substantive cvidence to

: support any so-called "second-gun” theaory.

I hope thé above information will resolve your cguestions.
Sincerely, *
. . william M. Baker

‘ : Assistant Director

0ffice of Congressional
and Public Affairs

H

3

NOTE: ~Professor Melanson has forwarded various FOIA requests in
November, 1977, in the past. Current response taken from reply

‘to similar inquiries from the Chief Administrative Officer, County -
of Los Angeles, as well as from response -to Natxonal ‘Engquirer
reporter June, 1976. (62-587-1335, 1344)
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